
Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Palestine 0
0.003.00Terrell 0
0.004.00Health Science Center 0
0.005.00Other 0

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1
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Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0
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Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.50
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0
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Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.50
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0
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Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1
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Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1
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Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1
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Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0
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Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.50
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0
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Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0
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Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0

50.002.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0
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Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0
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Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.50
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1
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Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: -

Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0
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If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 4.00

Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
50.003.00Good 1
50.002.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0
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Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.00
Graph

116
116 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.001.00Athens 116
0.002.00Palestine 0
0.003.00Terrell 0
0.004.00Health Science Center 0
0.005.00Other 0

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.11
Graph

114
114 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

36.844.00Excellent 42
42.983.00Good 49
14.912.00Fair 17

5.261.00Poor 6
0.00DK/DU 2

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.24
Graph

110
110 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

45.454.00Excellent 50
38.183.00Good 42
10.912.00Fair 12

5.451.00Poor 6
0.00DK/DU 2
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Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.14
Graph

111
111 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

35.144.00Excellent 39
45.953.00Good 51
16.222.00Fair 18

2.701.00Poor 3
0.00DK/DU 2

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.15
Graph

111
111 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

38.744.00Excellent 43
45.053.00Good 50

9.012.00Fair 10
7.211.00Poor 8

0.00DK/DU 2

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.85
Graph

108
108 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 27
42.593.00Good 46
25.002.00Fair 27

7.411.00Poor 8
0.00DK/DU 2
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Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.12
Graph

69
69 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 23
46.383.00Good 32
18.842.00Fair 13

1.451.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 46

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.31
Graph

70
70 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

38.574.00Excellent 27
55.713.00Good 39

4.292.00Fair 3
1.431.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 44

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

70
70 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

28.574.00Excellent 20
44.293.00Good 31
25.712.00Fair 18

1.431.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 44
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Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.01
Graph

67
67 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

26.874.00Excellent 18
52.243.00Good 35
16.422.00Fair 11

4.481.00Poor 3
0.00DK/DU 46

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.03
Graph

70
70 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

24.294.00Excellent 17
60.003.00Good 42
10.002.00Fair 7

5.711.00Poor 4
0.00DK/DU 44

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.97
Graph

70
70 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

24.294.00Excellent 17
51.433.00Good 36
21.432.00Fair 15

2.861.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 44
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Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.14
Graph

50
50 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

32.004.00Excellent 16
52.003.00Good 26
14.002.00Fair 7

2.001.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 64

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.12
Graph

50
50 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

34.004.00Excellent 17
48.003.00Good 24
14.002.00Fair 7

4.001.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 63

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.26
Graph

50
50 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

36.004.00Excellent 18
56.003.00Good 28

6.002.00Fair 3
2.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 63
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Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.16
Graph

49
49 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

32.654.00Excellent 16
55.103.00Good 27

8.162.00Fair 4
4.081.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 63

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.16
Graph

49
49 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

32.654.00Excellent 16
55.103.00Good 27

8.162.00Fair 4
4.081.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 64

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

50
50 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

26.004.00Excellent 13
56.003.00Good 28
10.002.00Fair 5

8.001.00Poor 4
0.00DK/DU 62
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Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.94
Graph

49
49 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

20.414.00Excellent 10
55.103.00Good 27
22.452.00Fair 11

2.041.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 64

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.90
Graph

115
115 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

27.834.00Excellent 32
40.873.00Good 47
25.222.00Fair 29

6.091.00Poor 7
0.00DK/DU 0

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.89
Graph

92
92 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

23.914.00Excellent 22
48.913.00Good 45
19.572.00Fair 18

7.611.00Poor 7
0.00DK/DU 20
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Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.94
Graph

111
111 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

27.034.00Excellent 30
47.753.00Good 53
17.122.00Fair 19

8.111.00Poor 9
0.00DK/DU 2

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.80
Graph

86
86 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

17.444.00Excellent 15
56.983.00Good 49
13.952.00Fair 12
11.631.00Poor 10

0.00DK/DU 29

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.05
Graph

98
98 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

26.534.00Excellent 26
53.063.00Good 52
19.392.00Fair 19

1.021.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 18
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Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.72
Graph

114
114 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.424.00Excellent 21
44.743.00Good 51
27.192.00Fair 31

9.651.00Poor 11
0.00DK/DU 2

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.29
Graph

83
83 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

37.354.00Excellent 31
55.423.00Good 46

6.022.00Fair 5
1.201.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 30

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.92
Graph

100
100 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

26.004.00Excellent 26
47.003.00Good 47
20.002.00Fair 20

7.001.00Poor 7
0.00DK/DU 16
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Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.95
Graph

113
113 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

24.784.00Excellent 28
52.213.00Good 59
15.932.00Fair 18

7.081.00Poor 8
0.00DK/DU 2

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

107
107 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.234.00Excellent 27
53.273.00Good 57
17.762.00Fair 19

3.741.00Poor 4
0.00DK/DU 8

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.64
Graph

112
112 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

16.074.00Excellent 18
46.433.00Good 52
23.212.00Fair 26
14.291.00Poor 16

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.37
Graph

101
101 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

10.894.00Excellent 11
40.593.00Good 41
22.772.00Fair 23
25.741.00Poor 26

0.00DK/DU 14

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.71
Graph

91
91 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

21.984.00Excellent 20
39.563.00Good 36
26.372.00Fair 24
12.091.00Poor 11

0.00DK/DU 24

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.66
Graph

71
71 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

21.134.00Excellent 15
38.033.00Good 27
26.762.00Fair 19
14.081.00Poor 10

0.00DK/DU 45
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Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.70
Graph

71
71 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

21.134.00Excellent 15
39.443.00Good 28
28.172.00Fair 20
11.271.00Poor 8

0.00DK/DU 45

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.36
Graph

114
114 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

42.984.00Excellent 49
51.753.00Good 59

3.512.00Fair 4
1.751.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.59
Graph

99
99 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

21.214.00Excellent 21
34.343.00Good 34
26.262.00Fair 26
18.181.00Poor 18

0.00DK/DU 16
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Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.87
Graph

113
113 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

24.784.00Excellent 28
46.903.00Good 53
18.582.00Fair 21

9.731.00Poor 11
0.00DK/DU 3

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.90
Graph

114
114 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

21.934.00Excellent 25
53.513.00Good 61
17.542.00Fair 20

7.021.00Poor 8
0.00DK/DU 1

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.93
Graph

105
105 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.714.00Excellent 27
46.673.00Good 49
22.862.00Fair 24

4.761.00Poor 5
0.00DK/DU 9
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Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.67
Graph

82
82 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.414.00Excellent 11
48.783.00Good 40
29.272.00Fair 24

8.541.00Poor 7
0.00DK/DU 34

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.27
Graph

81
81 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 9
33.333.00Good 27
27.162.00Fair 22
28.401.00Poor 23

0.00DK/DU 35

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.31

Graph

80
80 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

10.004.00Excellent 8
33.753.00Good 27
33.752.00Fair 27
22.501.00Poor 18

0.00DK/DU 32
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If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 3.33

Graph

39
39 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

56.414.00Excellent 22
28.213.00Good 11

7.692.00Fair 3
7.691.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 76

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.89
Graph

111
111 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

22.524.00Excellent 25
52.253.00Good 58
17.122.00Fair 19

8.111.00Poor 9
0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Palestine 0
0.003.00Terrell 0

100.004.00Health Science Center 11
0.005.00Other 0

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.73
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0

45.452.00Fair 5
45.451.00Poor 5

0.00DK/DU 0

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.36
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
45.453.00Good 5
18.182.00Fair 2
27.271.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 0

Health Science Center

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey
Fall 2018

Campus:

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.09
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
27.273.00Good 3
27.272.00Fair 3
36.361.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 0

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.73
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

27.274.00Excellent 3
27.273.00Good 3
36.362.00Fair 4

9.091.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 0

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.82
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
63.643.00Good 7
27.272.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.56
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
22.223.00Good 2
11.112.00Fair 1
66.671.00Poor 6

0.00DK/DU 2

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.44
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 1
44.443.00Good 4
22.222.00Fair 2
22.221.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 2

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
22.223.00Good 2
55.562.00Fair 5
22.221.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
22.223.00Good 2
55.562.00Fair 5
22.221.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 2

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.33
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 1
22.223.00Good 2
55.562.00Fair 5
11.111.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 2

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.80
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

10.004.00Excellent 1
60.003.00Good 6
30.002.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.56
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
11.113.00Good 1
33.332.00Fair 3
55.561.00Poor 5

0.00DK/DU 2

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.33
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

33.332.00Fair 3
66.671.00Poor 6

0.00DK/DU 2

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.22
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 1
22.223.00Good 2
44.442.00Fair 4
22.221.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
22.223.00Good 2
55.562.00Fair 5
22.221.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 2

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.11
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
33.333.00Good 3
44.442.00Fair 4
22.221.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 2

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.33
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 3
33.332.00Fair 3
22.221.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.78
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

22.224.00Excellent 2
44.443.00Good 4
22.222.00Fair 2
11.111.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 2

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.91
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.184.00Excellent 2
9.093.00Good 1

18.182.00Fair 2
54.551.00Poor 6

0.00DK/DU 0

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.45
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
18.183.00Good 2

9.092.00Fair 1
72.731.00Poor 8

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.36
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
27.273.00Good 3
54.552.00Fair 6

9.091.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 0

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.36
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

36.362.00Fair 4
63.641.00Poor 7

0.00DK/DU 0

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0

100.001.00Poor 3
0.00DK/DU 8

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.36
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
27.273.00Good 3
54.552.00Fair 6

9.091.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 0

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.90
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

10.004.00Excellent 1
10.003.00Good 1
40.002.00Fair 4
40.001.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 0

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.36
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
36.363.00Good 4
36.362.00Fair 4
18.181.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.55
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
54.553.00Good 6
18.182.00Fair 2
18.181.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 0

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.45
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
45.453.00Good 5
27.272.00Fair 3
18.181.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 0

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.60
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

10.004.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 5
30.002.00Fair 3
10.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.56
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 1
44.443.00Good 4
33.332.00Fair 3
11.111.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 2

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.09
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
18.183.00Good 2
45.452.00Fair 5
27.271.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.10
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

10.004.00Excellent 1
20.003.00Good 2
40.002.00Fair 4
30.001.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.30
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

10.004.00Excellent 1
30.003.00Good 3
40.002.00Fair 4
20.001.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.27
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

45.454.00Excellent 5
36.363.00Good 4
18.182.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.78
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

22.224.00Excellent 2
44.443.00Good 4
22.222.00Fair 2
11.111.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.20
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

40.004.00Excellent 4
40.003.00Good 4
20.002.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

20.004.00Excellent 2
30.003.00Good 3
30.002.00Fair 3
20.001.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 1

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.36
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.184.00Excellent 2
18.183.00Good 2
45.452.00Fair 5
18.181.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.38
Graph

8
8 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

12.504.00Excellent 1
37.503.00Good 3
25.002.00Fair 2
25.001.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 3

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.75
Graph

8
8 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 2
37.503.00Good 3
25.002.00Fair 2
12.501.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 3

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.29

Graph

7
7 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.294.00Excellent 1
14.293.00Good 1
57.142.00Fair 4
14.291.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.00

Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

100.002.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 10

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 1
77.783.00Good 7
11.112.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 5.00
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Palestine 0
0.003.00Terrell 0
0.004.00Health Science Center 0

100.005.00Other 4

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
33.333.00Good 1
66.672.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Other

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey
Fall 2018

Campus:

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
66.673.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
33.333.00Good 1
66.672.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 4

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

100.002.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 1
33.332.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 4

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
50.003.00Good 1
50.002.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

100.002.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

100.002.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.50
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

50.002.00Fair 1
50.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

100.002.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 1
33.332.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
66.673.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
66.673.00Good 2
33.332.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
66.673.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 2

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
66.673.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
33.331.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 1

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.00

Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
50.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
50.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 3.00

Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

23
23 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.001.00Athens 0
100.002.00Palestine 23

0.003.00Terrell 0
0.004.00Health Science Center 0
0.005.00Other 0

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.27
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

63.644.00Excellent 14
18.183.00Good 4

0.002.00Fair 0
18.181.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 1

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.36
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

54.554.00Excellent 12
31.823.00Good 7

9.092.00Fair 2
4.551.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 1

Palestine

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey
Fall 2018

Campus:

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.19
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

42.864.00Excellent 9
42.863.00Good 9

4.762.00Fair 1
9.521.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 1

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.91
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

36.364.00Excellent 8
36.363.00Good 8

9.092.00Fair 2
18.181.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 1

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.09
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

36.364.00Excellent 8
40.913.00Good 9
18.182.00Fair 4

4.551.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.71
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

71.434.00Excellent 10
28.573.00Good 4

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 9

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.44
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

56.254.00Excellent 9
31.253.00Good 5
12.502.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 7

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.87
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 5
26.673.00Good 4
33.332.00Fair 5

6.671.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 7

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.13
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

40.004.00Excellent 6
46.673.00Good 7

0.002.00Fair 0
13.331.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 8

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.31
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

56.254.00Excellent 9
25.003.00Good 4
12.502.00Fair 2

6.251.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 6

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.12
Graph

17
17 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

41.184.00Excellent 7
35.293.00Good 6
17.652.00Fair 3

5.881.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 6

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.50
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

60.004.00Excellent 6
30.003.00Good 3
10.002.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 12

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.30
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

40.004.00Excellent 4
50.003.00Good 5
10.002.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 12

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.40
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 5
40.003.00Good 4
10.002.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 12

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.60
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

20.004.00Excellent 2
30.003.00Good 3
40.002.00Fair 4
10.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 12

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

30.004.00Excellent 3
40.003.00Good 4
30.002.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 12

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.44
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

55.564.00Excellent 5
33.333.00Good 3
11.112.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 13

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.22
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

44.444.00Excellent 4
33.333.00Good 3
22.222.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 12

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

47.624.00Excellent 10
42.863.00Good 9

4.762.00Fair 1
4.761.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 1

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.37
Graph

19
19 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

36.844.00Excellent 7
63.163.00Good 12

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.64
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

22.734.00Excellent 5
31.823.00Good 7
31.822.00Fair 7
13.641.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 1

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.50
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 20

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.40
Graph

5
5 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

40.004.00Excellent 2
60.003.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 16

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.95
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

28.574.00Excellent 6
47.623.00Good 10
14.292.00Fair 3

9.521.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 1

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

17
17 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

29.414.00Excellent 5
41.183.00Good 7
29.412.00Fair 5

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 6

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.25
Graph

20
20 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

15.004.00Excellent 3
30.003.00Good 6
20.002.00Fair 4
35.001.00Poor 7

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

27.274.00Excellent 6
45.453.00Good 10
27.272.00Fair 6

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.83
Graph

12
12 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 3
41.673.00Good 5
25.002.00Fair 3

8.331.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 11

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.74
Graph

19
19 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

21.054.00Excellent 4
36.843.00Good 7
36.842.00Fair 7

5.261.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.43
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

21.434.00Excellent 3
21.433.00Good 3
35.712.00Fair 5
21.431.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 9

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

17
17 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

23.534.00Excellent 4
58.823.00Good 10
11.762.00Fair 2

5.881.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 6

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.92
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

38.464.00Excellent 5
30.773.00Good 4
15.382.00Fair 2
15.381.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 10

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.09
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

45.454.00Excellent 5
27.273.00Good 3
18.182.00Fair 2

9.091.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 12

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.27
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

40.914.00Excellent 9
45.453.00Good 10
13.642.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.67
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

23.814.00Excellent 5
38.103.00Good 8
19.052.00Fair 4
19.051.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.89
Graph

19
19 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

21.054.00Excellent 4
52.633.00Good 10
21.052.00Fair 4

5.261.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 4

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.64
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.184.00Excellent 4
45.453.00Good 10
18.182.00Fair 4
18.181.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 1

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.65
Graph

20
20 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 5
40.003.00Good 8
10.002.00Fair 2
25.001.00Poor 5

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.88
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.754.00Excellent 3
56.253.00Good 9
18.752.00Fair 3

6.251.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 7

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.60
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

20.004.00Excellent 3
33.333.00Good 5
33.332.00Fair 5
13.331.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 8

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.63

Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.754.00Excellent 3
31.253.00Good 5
43.752.00Fair 7

6.251.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 7

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.50

Graph

6
6 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 2
16.673.00Good 1
16.672.00Fair 1
33.331.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 16

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.52
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.294.00Excellent 3
33.333.00Good 7
42.862.00Fair 9

9.521.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Palestine 0

100.003.00Terrell 25
0.004.00Health Science Center 0
0.005.00Other 0

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.48
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

52.384.00Excellent 11
42.863.00Good 9

4.762.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 2

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.65
Graph

23
23 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

69.574.00Excellent 16
26.093.00Good 6

4.352.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 2

Terrell

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey
Fall 2018

Campus:

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.61
Graph

23
23 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

60.874.00Excellent 14
39.133.00Good 9

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

24
24 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

41.674.00Excellent 10
50.003.00Good 12

8.332.00Fair 2
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.58
Graph

24
24 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

70.834.00Excellent 17
16.673.00Good 4
12.502.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.29
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

38.104.00Excellent 8
52.383.00Good 11

9.522.00Fair 2
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 4

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.43
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

47.624.00Excellent 10
47.623.00Good 10

4.762.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 4

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.14
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

23.814.00Excellent 5
66.673.00Good 14

9.522.00Fair 2
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.10
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

23.814.00Excellent 5
61.903.00Good 13
14.292.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 4

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.64
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

22.734.00Excellent 5
36.363.00Good 8
22.732.00Fair 5
18.181.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 3

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.38
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

47.624.00Excellent 10
42.863.00Good 9

9.522.00Fair 2
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.57
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.294.00Excellent 2
42.863.00Good 6
28.572.00Fair 4
14.291.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 11

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.77
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

23.084.00Excellent 3
38.463.00Good 5
30.772.00Fair 4

7.691.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 11

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

28.574.00Excellent 4
42.863.00Good 6
28.572.00Fair 4

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 11

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.86
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

28.574.00Excellent 4
35.713.00Good 5
28.572.00Fair 4

7.141.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 11

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

28.574.00Excellent 4
42.863.00Good 6
28.572.00Fair 4

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 11

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.86
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

28.574.00Excellent 4
35.713.00Good 5
28.572.00Fair 4

7.141.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 11

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.07
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

28.574.00Excellent 4
50.003.00Good 7
21.432.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 11

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.40
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

44.004.00Excellent 11
52.003.00Good 13

4.002.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.45
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 11
45.453.00Good 10

4.552.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.20
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

32.004.00Excellent 8
56.003.00Good 14
12.002.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

100.002.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 24

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.50
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

50.002.00Fair 2
50.001.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 21

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.08
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

32.004.00Excellent 8
44.003.00Good 11
24.002.00Fair 6

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.39
Graph

23
23 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

47.834.00Excellent 11
43.483.00Good 10

8.702.00Fair 2
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 2

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.92
Graph

24
24 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 6
45.833.00Good 11
25.002.00Fair 6

4.171.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.79
Graph

24
24 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

12.504.00Excellent 3
62.503.00Good 15
16.672.00Fair 4

8.331.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 1

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

6
6 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 2
66.673.00Good 4

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 19

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

27.274.00Excellent 6
50.003.00Good 11
18.182.00Fair 4

4.551.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.55
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.184.00Excellent 4
45.453.00Good 10

9.092.00Fair 2
27.271.00Poor 6

0.00DK/DU 3

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.61
Graph

23
23 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.044.00Excellent 3
43.483.00Good 10
34.782.00Fair 8

8.701.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 2

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.76
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.294.00Excellent 3
52.383.00Good 11
28.572.00Fair 6

4.761.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.75
Graph

20
20 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

15.004.00Excellent 3
45.003.00Good 9
40.002.00Fair 8

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 5

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.39
Graph

23
23 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

39.134.00Excellent 9
60.873.00Good 14

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 2

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.184.00Excellent 4
63.643.00Good 14
18.182.00Fair 4

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.96
Graph

24
24 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

20.834.00Excellent 5
62.503.00Good 15

8.332.00Fair 2
8.331.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.88
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

20.004.00Excellent 5
56.003.00Good 14
16.002.00Fair 4

8.001.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 0

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.04
Graph

24
24 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 6
58.333.00Good 14
12.502.00Fair 3

4.171.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.24
Graph

17
17 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

35.294.00Excellent 6
52.943.00Good 9
11.762.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 8

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.29
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

35.714.00Excellent 5
57.143.00Good 8

7.142.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 10

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 3.14

Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

28.574.00Excellent 4
57.143.00Good 8
14.292.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 9

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 3.44

Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

55.564.00Excellent 5
33.333.00Good 3
11.112.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 16

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.04
Graph

24
24 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 8
50.003.00Good 12

4.172.00Fair 1
12.501.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/23/2018Survey Source: Online


	Trinity Valley Community College
	Which campus are you located?
	Athens
	Palestine
	Terrell
	Health Science Center
	Other

	Adequate size of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate location of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety/security of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cleanliness of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate number of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate location of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety and security of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cleanliness of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate number of labs/shops 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate size of labs/shops 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate location of labs/shops 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Availability of faculty/staff parking 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Availability of student parking 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety/security in parking lots 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Elevators 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cafeteria 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Sidewalks 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Stairways 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Campus signs/maps 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Is the number of security personnel adequate
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Process for evaluating facilities use 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and procurement) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	
	

	If you believe that your WORK AREA/OFFICE SPACE (including equipment) needs improvement, identify the shortcomings and the needed modifications (BE SPECIFIC): 
	13
	14
	18
	21
	23
	25
	30
	31
	34
	36
	43
	46
	61
	66
	70
	72
	75
	79
	85
	90
	94
	114
	115
	4
	6
	11
	3
	7
	8
	12
	15
	17
	10
	19
	22

	If you believe that your CLASSROOMS (including equipment) need improvement, identify the shortcomings and the needed modifications (BE SPECIFIC): 
	20
	21
	25
	31
	36
	37
	38
	45
	52
	60
	65
	66
	72
	75
	79
	90
	96
	113
	115
	4
	7
	11
	3
	8
	12
	15
	17
	6
	10
	19

	If you believe that your LABS/SHOPS (including equipment) need improvement, identify the shortcomings and the needed modifications (BE SPECIFIC): 
	20
	21
	22
	31
	66
	75
	89
	90
	115
	4
	7
	11
	3
	8
	12
	17
	2
	6
	15
	19
	23
	24
	25

	If you believe that CAMPUS PARKING needs improvement, identify the shortcomings and the needed modifications (BE SPECIFIC): 
	5
	8
	14
	17
	20
	22
	27
	30
	36
	40
	42
	43
	53
	57
	58
	60
	66
	67
	75
	83
	85
	87
	90
	92
	105
	112
	113
	115
	1
	2
	4
	6
	7
	11
	3
	10
	15
	16
	19
	21
	24

	If you believe that FACILITIES ASSESSMENT AND PLANNING needs improvement, identify the shortcomings and the needed modifications (BE SPECIFIC): 
	18
	19
	25
	38
	40
	43
	48
	57
	58
	66
	67
	72
	75
	77
	90
	92
	96
	112
	113
	115
	4
	3
	12
	16
	17
	5
	7
	15
	22
	24

	Any additional comments regarding TVCC's FACILITIES and PHYSICAL RESOURCES (BE SPECIFIC)? 
	5
	13
	18
	19
	21
	23
	27
	40
	42
	49
	52
	56
	57
	61
	66
	67
	75
	77
	79
	87
	90
	95
	96
	112
	1
	3
	11
	17
	2
	7
	9
	14
	15
	20
	24
	25



